

Tender Tabulations 6788
 Bituminous Pavement
 PTH 13
 Carman: PTH 3 -- 5.0km North of PTH 3

				Borland Construction Inc.		Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		Nelson River Construction Inc.	
Code	Description	UOM	Quantity	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost
100	Mobilization of Equipment	Lump-Sum	1	375,000.00	375,000.00	550,000.00	550,000.00	322,000.00	322,000.00
105	Traffic Control Level V (Modified)	Lump-Sum	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	330,000.00	330,000.00	315,000.00	315,000.00
1124	Installation of Traffic Signal Plant	Lump-Sum	1	165,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
838	Dust Control	Hour	100	100.00	10,000.00	115.00	11,500.00	80.00	8,000.00
1226	Sawcutting	Meter	2,000	8.00	16,000.00	10.00	20,000.00	11.00	22,000.00
909	Reclamation of Existing Bituminous Pavement	Square Meter	49,000	4.00	196,000.00	3.80	186,200.00	4.70	230,300.00
327	Removing Asphalt Pavement	Square Meter	12,000	6.50	78,000.00	5.75	69,000.00	4.30	51,600.00
834	Stripping Slopes (Measured in Stations)	Other	31.8	550.00	17,490.00	575.00	18,285.00	350.00	11,130.00
960	Salvaging Granular Material	Cubic Meter	800	15.00	12,000.00	13.75	11,000.00	20.00	16,000.00
163	Common Excavation	Cubic Meter	1,500	11.00	16,500.00	9.15	13,725.00	10.80	16,200.00
657	Common Excavation (Truck Hauled) (Modified)	Cubic Meter	9,500	18.00	171,000.00	20.60	195,700.00	18.35	174,325.00
305	Shoulder Preparation, Type "II" (Measured in Stations)	Other	7.4	800.00	5,920.00	860.00	6,364.00	600.00	4,440.00
161	Bench Cuts (Measured in Stations)	Other	24.4	1,200.00	29,280.00	1,145.00	27,938.00	850.00	20,740.00
3117	Geotextile Non-Woven	Square Meter	47,000	2.25	105,750.00	3.45	162,150.00	2.60	122,200.00
312	Granular Base Course Class "C" (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	21,200	21.00	445,200.00	26.15	554,380.00	23.20	491,840.00
826	Crushed Rock, 50 mm Minus (Limestone) (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	22,100	31.00	685,100.00	34.50	762,450.00	38.85	858,585.00
3120	GBC 2017 (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	9,000	33.00	297,000.00	48.50	436,500.00	43.65	392,850.00
310	Granular Base Course Class "A" (Modified) (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	24,400	26.50	646,600.00	37.25	908,900.00	29.00	707,600.00
315	Binder Material (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	2,890	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
507	Removing Concrete Curb and Gutter	Meter	1,070	20.00	21,400.00	20.60	22,042.00	10.00	10,700.00
576	Removing Existing Base	Each	11	400.00	4,400.00	575.00	6,325.00	1,950.00	21,450.00
531	Removing Paving Stone Sidewalk	Square Meter	1,900	26.00	49,400.00	13.75	26,125.00	10.40	19,760.00
530	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Square Meter	400	12.00	4,800.00	22.85	9,140.00	13.60	5,440.00
123	Removing Ornamental Trees	Each	16	250.00	4,000.00	575.00	9,200.00	650.00	10,400.00
542	Adjusting Existing Manholes	Each	20	650.00	13,000.00	1,100.00	22,000.00	300.00	6,000.00
593	Adjusting Existing Catchbasins	Each	8	650.00	5,200.00	1,100.00	8,800.00	300.00	2,400.00
540	Adjusting Existing Watermain Valve Boxes	Each	6	375.00	2,250.00	1,100.00	6,600.00	300.00	1,800.00
752	Construct Retaining Wall	Meter	88	1,125.00	99,000.00	1,265.00	111,320.00	2,250.00	198,000.00
5996	Asphalt Damp Proofing	Square Meter	410	44.00	18,040.00	45.00	18,450.00	31.00	12,710.00
5508	Sup Install Aluminum Pedestrian Handrail	Meter	88	525.00	46,200.00	825.00	72,600.00	710.00	62,480.00
289	Concrete Curb - Barrier Type "B" (Modified)	Meter	1,050	66.00	69,300.00	74.00	77,700.00	90.00	94,500.00
290	Concrete Curb - Barrier Type "C" (Modified)	Meter	1,470	85.00	124,950.00	89.00	130,830.00	120.00	176,400.00
5549	Construction of Concrete Sidewalk-100mm (Modified)	Square Meter	2,800	78.00	218,400.00	118.00	330,400.00	105.00	294,000.00
805	Concrete Drainage Channel	Meter	80	200.00	16,000.00	315.00	25,200.00	900.00	72,000.00
509	Concrete Pavement (Median) (Modified)	Square Meter	500	110.00	55,000.00	108.00	54,000.00	105.00	52,500.00
464	Hot Poured Rubberized Asphalt Waterproofing	Square Meter	250	88.00	22,000.00	85.15	21,287.50	63.00	15,750.00
316	Prime Coat (Modified)	Liter	55,000	0.50	27,500.00	0.45	24,750.00	0.50	27,500.00
527	Recycled Bituminous Pavement Class "B" (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	15,600	68.00	1,060,800.00	74.25	1,158,300.00	45.95	716,820.00
322	Bituminous Pavement Class "B" (Modified) (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	9,000	71.00	639,000.00	78.75	708,750.00	52.00	468,000.00

Tender Tabulations 6788
 Bituminous Pavement
 PTH 13
 Carman: PTH 3 -- 5.0km North of PTH 3

				Borland Construction Inc.		Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		Nelson River Construction Inc.	
Code	Description	UOM	Quantity	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost
632	Rec. Bit. Pavement, Class "B" FOB Plant Site (Measured in Tonnes)	Other	500	45.00	22,500.00	52.75	26,375.00	40.95	20,475.00
299	Temporary Overlay Markers	Each	900	6.00	5,400.00	5.00	4,500.00	4.50	4,050.00
906	Levelling Roadway (Measure in Stations)	Other	10	9,500.00	95,000.00	11,450.00	114,500.00	2,430.00	24,300.00
130	Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	Meter	39	130.00	5,070.00	100.00	3,900.00	200.00	7,800.00
954	Trimming (Measured in Stations)	Other	31.8	650.00	20,670.00	575.00	18,285.00	430.00	13,674.00
522	Seeding (Measured in Hectares)	Other	5	550.00	2,750.00	1,150.00	5,750.00	650.00	3,250.00
1281	Supp/Place Erosion Control Blanket C11 Type Urban Biodegradable	Square Meter	11,000	3.00	33,000.00	3.00	33,000.00	3.25	35,750.00
1025	Rumble Strip (Measured in Stations)	Other	35	275.00	9,625.00	265.00	9,275.00	110.00	3,850.00
659	Semi Trailer Truck	Hour	50	130.00	6,500.00	155.00	7,750.00	150.00	7,500.00
991	Tandem Truck	Hour	50	100.00	5,000.00	125.00	6,250.00	95.00	4,750.00
733	Wheel Loader (Min. Grp. 6)	Hour	50	165.00	8,250.00	125.00	6,250.00	160.00	8,000.00
982	Hydraulic Excavator (Min. Grp. 9)	Hour	50	185.00	9,250.00	200.00	10,000.00	175.00	8,750.00
610	Track Type Tractor with Hydraulic Dozer (Min. Grp. 5)	Hour	50	200.00	10,000.00	200.00	10,000.00	200.00	10,000.00
				Section I Item Price					
					6,355,495.00				
2	Land Drainage Sewers:300 dia. PVC LDS, Open Cut, Class 4 Backfill	Linear Meter	19	295.00	5,605.00	420.00	7,980.00	300.00	6,000.00
3	Land Drainage Sewers:300 dia. PVC LDS, Open Cut, Class 2 Backfill	Linear Meter	10	400.00	4,000.00	850.00	8,500.00	400.00	16,400.00
4	Land Drainage Sewers:300 dia. Conc. LDS, Open Cut, Class 2 Backfill	Linear Meter	51	435.00	22,185.00	600.00	30,600.00	450.00	22,950.00
5	Land Drainage Sewers:375 dia. Conc. LDS, Open Cut, Class 2 Backfill	Linear Meter	46	450.00	20,700.00	745.00	34,270.00	550.00	31,900.00
6	Land Drainage Sewers:525 dia. Conc. LDS, Open Cut, Class 2 Backfill	Linear Meter	123	485.00	59,655.00	760.00	93,480.00	700.00	78,400.00
7	Manhole: 1200 dia. Base (Measured in Vertical Meters)	Other	9	3,000.00	27,000.00	5,725.00	51,525.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
10	Connect to Existing Manhole: 525 dia. Conc. LDS	Each	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	CCTV Inspection	Linear Meter	285	18.00	5,130.00	28.60	8,151.00	17.00	5,134.00
8	Catch Basins	Each	4	5,800.00	23,200.00	8,575.00	34,300.00	6,000.00	42,000.00
17	Relocating Existing Manhole: 1200 dia. Base w/ (2)300 dia. PVC LDS	Each	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
18	Relocating Existing Catch Basins: 900 dia. Base w/ 300 dia. PVC LDS	Each	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	8,575.00	17,150.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
19	Relocating Existing Catch Basins: 900 dia. Base w/ 300 dia. Conc. LDS	Each	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	9,145.00	9,145.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
20	Relocating Existing Catch Basins: 900 dia. Base w/ 450 dia. Conc. LDS	Each	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,600.00	20,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
21	Relocating Existing Catch Pits: 900 dia. Base w/ 300 dia. PVC LDS	Each	2	4,800.00	9,600.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
22	Random Riprap	Square Meter	32	125.00	4,000.00	115.00	3,680.00	80.00	2,560.00
16	Connecting 300 PVC LDS to 525 Conc. LDS	Each	1	800.00	800.00	2,860.00	2,860.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
				Section II Item Price					
					230,875.00				
				Item Price Total					
					6,586,370.00	7,882,337.50		6,637,913.00	